



PRODUCT DATA SHEET

TIC TAC**PACKAGING****Soup bowl 16oz, 500ml Ø96/76x95mm****3627500****BASIC INFORMATION**

Article no	3627500
Description	Soup bowl 16oz, 500ml
Size	Ø96/76x95mm
Color/Design	white
Product group	Salad/Soup/Candy bowl
Material	carton
Origin Conuntry	China

PALLET INFORMATION

Quantity cartons	Height m incl pall
4 ctns /Layer	
12 ctns/low pall	1.17
24 ctns/pall	2.19

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Paper bowl for soup

PACKING INFORMATION

Pcs		Carton size mm		Weight kg		Codes	
Pcs/pack	25.0	Length	500	Net weight	6.85	Barcode innerpack	7350013944512
Pack/carton	20.0	Width	400	Out ctn weight	1.00	Barcode outercarton	17350013944519
Pcs/carton	500.0	Height	340	Gross weight	7.85	HS-code	4823699000
		cbm/carton	0.0680				

SUITABLE FOR FOOD TYPE

1 Drinks		2 Cereals, pastry, cake		3 Chocolate, sugar, confect		4 Fruit, vegetable		5 Fats, oil	
1.01		2.01	2.04	3.01				5.01	
1.02		2.02	2.05	3.02		4.02	4.05	5.02	
1.03		2.03	2.06	3.03		4.03			
6 Animal product, egg		7 Milk product		8 Miscellaneous product					
6.01	6.04	7.01	7.04	8.01	8.04	8.07	8.10	8.13	
6.02B	6.05	7.02		8.02	8.05	8.08	8.11	8.14	
6.03		7.03		8.03	8.06	8.09	8.12	8.15	

FORSEEABLE USE CONDITION

Use temperature	100°C	Max temperature	Mix temperature
Time	1h	100°C	-20°C

Traceability, 1935/2004	YES
GMP, L 2023/2006	YES

TEST RESULT**Overall migration**

Simulants	A	B	C	D1	D2
Time(min)		60min			60min
Temp °C		100°C			100°C
Result mg/dm ²		ND			ND
Limit mg/dm ²		10.00			10.00
Comment		PASS			PASS
A:10% EtOH-Ethanol, B:3% HAC-Acetic acid, C:20% EtOH-Ethanol, D1:50% EtOH-Ethanol, D2:Olive oil, E:MPPO					

Specific migration

Substance	Result	limit(mg/kg)
Barium	ND	1.00
Cobalt	ND	0.05
Copper	ND	5.00
Iron	ND	48.00
Lithium	ND	0.60
Manganese	ND	0.60
Zinc	ND	25.00

REGULATION COMPLIANCE

We certify that these products fulfill the requirements on products intended for use in contact with food as describe in following European legislation:

- EU Framework Regulation EC No 1935/2004 2004-10-27, relating to requirement for all food contact material amending Directive 80/590/EC, 89/109/EC
- Regulation EC No 2023/2006 2006-12-22, relating to good manufacturing practice for food contact materials with later modification
- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 2011-01-14 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

TIC TAC PACKAGING
VAT no 91330100MA27W7CL9T

Tian Heng Business Mansion Room 2205 Binsheng Road
No.1509, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China

+86 571 56236311

www.tictacpac.com

5/25/2017